

PRESS RELEASE

INTRALOT Inc. and Camelot Illinois Deploy Fast Play Games for the Illinois Lottery

October 22nd, 2020

INTRALOT announces that its US subsidiary INTRALOT Inc. along with its partner Camelot Illinois have delivered Fast Play, a brand-new type of game, into the Illinois Lottery. INTRALOT provides state-of-the-art technology to Camelot Illinois, the private manager of the Illinois Lottery.

Dr. Chris Dimitriadis, INTRALOT Group CEO, said: "The growing demand for advanced entertainment has led Lotteries to expand their portfolio with faster, more exciting games that offer engaging gameplay and enhanced winning experiences. We are delighted to work with Camelot Illinois, and the Illinois Lottery in introducing Fast Play progressive games enabled by our technology, creating added value to the Illinois Lottery and contributing to their education funding for the State of Illinois."

Byron Boothe, INTRALOT Inc. CEO, said: "This is an exciting day for INTRALOT Inc., Camelot Illinois, and the Illinois Lottery! Our groups are thrilled to introduce Fast Play and to continue expanding the game offering for Illinois players."

Fast Play games are quick and easy draw games and are the first game of its kind to be sold in Illinois. Players across the State are already winning big and enjoying an entertaining game that gives players a chance to win prizes at the point of purchase without picking numbers, completing play slips, scratching or waiting for draw results. Illinois residents 18 years and older can purchase Fast Play through lottery terminals or lottery vending machines in all Illinois retail locations where lottery is sold.

About INTRALOT

INTRALOT, a publicly listed company established in 1992, is a leading gaming solutions supplier and operator active in 42 regulated jurisdictions worldwide. With a global workforce of approximately 3,800 employees in 2019, INTRALOT is committed to redefine innovation and quality of services in the lottery and gaming sector, while supporting operators in raising funds for good causes. Uniquely positioned to deliver state-of-the-art technology across geographies, the company has developed an advanced ecosystem that serves all verticals enabling the digital transformation of gaming operators and offering players an unparalleled gaming experience. INTRALOT has been awarded the prestigious Responsible Gaming Framework certification by the World Lottery Association and is certified under the WLA Security Control Standard. Visit us at www.intralot.com.

<u>For more info</u>: Mrs. Chryssa Amanatidou, Group Corporate Affairs Director Phone: +30 2106156000, Fax: +30 2106106800, email: <u>press_office@intralot.com</u>